32 Ind. Cl. Comm. 216 226

BEFORE THE INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION

THE FORT SILL APACHE TRIBE
OF OKLAHOMA; THE CHIRICAHUA
APACHE TRIBE, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

Docket Nos. 30, 48, 30-A
and 48-A

)
)
)
)
)
)
v. )
)

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )
)

Defendant. )

ORDER ALLOWING ATTCRNEYS' FEE

UPON CONSIDERATION of the petition of I. S. Weissbrodt, the
attorney of record for the plaintiffs, for allowance of attorneys'
fee in Dockets 30, 48, 30-A and 48-A, filed on September 24, 1973,
and in accordance with the findings of the Commission filed herewith,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the contract attorneys in the above-
entitled dockets be awarded, as attorneys' fee for all services
rendered in said dockets, the total sum of $1,648,909.60, as follows:

(a) the amount of $1,596,730.00 to be paid out of the final
award of $15,967,300.00 in favor of plaintiffs on their claims in
Dockets 30-A and 48-A; and

(b) the amount of $52,179.60, to be paid out of the final award
of $521,796.00 in favor of plaintiffs on their claims in Dockets 30

and 48.

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that said amounts of $1,596,730.00 and
$52,179.60 be disbursed to 1. S. Weissbrodt, attorney of record, on
behalf of all contract attorneys having an interest therein, out of the
funds hereafter appropriated to satisfy the said final awards, for such
distribution by him as is proper, as payment in full of the attorneys'
fee for all legal services rendered herein.

=

Dated at Washington, D. C., this Z day of November 1973.

e
«

)@toﬁe K. Kuykendall, /

- k"5;‘Ez;""----n--------.«7r Uonc e _

Margaret H. Pierce, Commissioner Jotw"T. Vance, Commissioner

Richard W. Yargproug , Commigsioner

Brantley Blue,




